
Winter Golf Tour 2025
Turkey Trot Leaderboard

Gross WGT Turkey Trot

Open Flight 1

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse Points

1 Berube, Paul + Pierce, Doug
Lake Padden Golf Course, Avalon Golf Links 64 $140.00 100.00

2 Bennett, Doug + Bennett, Luke
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 66 $100.00 75.00

-- Votipka, Mike + Mangni, Eli
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 67

3 McBeath, Scott + Battistella, Taya
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 71 25.00

4 Frick, Cam + Kennedy, Mitchell 71 25.00

5 Reier, Sam + Rogers, Andrew
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 71 25.00

-- Minhas, Dave + Jewell, Kevin
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 74

6 Taubenheim, Dan + Kaemingk, Jay
Lake Padden Golf Course 74 25.00

7 Smith, Mark + Disch, Jeremy
Lake Padden Golf Course 75 25.00

8 Betteridge, Quinn + Kennedy, Russell 77 25.00

9 Johnson, Craig + Hoidal, Chad
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 78 25.00

10 Swank, Steve + Carpenter, Dean
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 78 25.00

-- Allen, Jason + St Claire, Kevin
Bellingham Golf & Country Club 78

-- Helgeson, Brian + Reed, Scott
Lake Padden Golf Course 82

Open Flight 2

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse Points

1 Hart, Todd + Probst, Jeff
North Bellingham Golf Course - Men's Club 74 $140.00 100.00

-- Schenck, Greg + Emerson, Jim
Lake Padden Golf Course 74

2 Henthorn, Bruce + Knutson, Preston
Lake Padden Golf Course 77 $100.00 75.00

3 Elsbree, Randy + Larsen, Steve
Lake Padden Golf Course 78 25.00

4 Brown, Ken + Peterson, Brad
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 79 25.00
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5 Nemo, Doug + Sanford, Jack
Camaloch Golf Club - Men's Club 79 25.00

6 Bennett, Tom + Lovell, Scott
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 79 25.00

7 Kurtz, Kevin + Bring, Greg
Lake Padden Golf Course 79 25.00

8 Berkompas, Steve + Russell, Keith
Lake Padden Golf Course 80 25.00

9 Gunning, Ken + Hershey, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course 80 25.00

10 Smith, Von + Lanzinger, Fritz
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 80 25.00

-- Randall-Grutter, Paul + Wilson, Steven
Lake Padden Golf Course 80

-- Epperson, Steve + Yarwood, Doug
Camaloch Golf Club - Men's Club 81

-- Zinn, John + Hall, Tom
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, North Bellingham Golf Course - Men's Club 82

-- Dickerson, Ron + Hatfield, Mike
Lake Padden Golf Course 83

Open Flight 3

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse Points

1 Huntoon, Keith + Davidson, Kyle
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 72 $140.00 100.00

2 Plourde, Corey + Farrand, Michael
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 78 $100.00 75.00

-- Edmonds, Chris + Gebhardt, David
Sudden Valley GC - Men's Club 78

3 Crouch, Pat + Lee, Doug
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 79 25.00

4 Ng, Bill + Brodeur, Paul
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 80 25.00

5 Moss, Damian + Warner, Bob
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club 81 25.00

-- Powers, Dave + Frick, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course 81

6 Christensen, Brian + Pickering, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 82 25.00

7 Akre, Doug + Johnson, Chris
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 83 25.00

8 Johnston, Robert + Weiss, Jim
Lake Padden Golf Course 86 25.00

9 Norton, Bob + Calderon, Tom
Lake Padden Golf Course 88 25.00

10 Moreno, Mike + Wang, York
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 88 25.00
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-- Asher, Mike + Burfeind, Dan
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 94

-- Bressler, Harte + Willis, Kurt
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 108

Women's Flight

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse Points

1 Suggs, Linda + Pierce, Ellie
Lake Padden Golf Course 85 $140.00 100.00

2 Hilton, Holly + Pitalo, Julee
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 85 $100.00 75.00

3 Markiewicz, April + Bodtke, Michele
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 90 25.00

-- Beitler, Lisa + Reed, Jackie
The Pro Golf Club, Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 91

-- Bower, Kasey + Stanton, Maureen
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women, Lake Padden Golf Course - Women's Club 93

4 Bonnickson, Annette + Wilson, Eydie
Loomis Trail 94 25.00

5 Heidenreich, Kathy + Dawson, Janet
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 95 25.00

6 Bennett, Carolyn + Gergen, Barb
Lake Padden Golf Course 101 25.00

7 Bennett, Julie + Hoyt, Jill
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 105 25.00

8 Brumet, Carol + Wiley, Georgean
Lake Padden Golf Course - Women's Club 115 25.00

Total Purse Allocated: $960.00

Total Points Allocated: 1450.00
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Net WGT Turkey Trot

Open Flight 1

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse Points

1 Votipka, Mike + Mangni, Eli
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 64 $140.00 100.00

2 Minhas, Dave + Jewell, Kevin
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 65 $100.00 75.00

-- Berube, Paul + Pierce, Doug
Lake Padden Golf Course, Avalon Golf Links 67

-- Bennett, Doug + Bennett, Luke
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 68

-- Taubenheim, Dan + Kaemingk, Jay
Lake Padden Golf Course 69

-- Smith, Mark + Disch, Jeremy
Lake Padden Golf Course 70

-- Frick, Cam + Kennedy, Mitchell 70

-- Reier, Sam + Rogers, Andrew
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 71

-- Betteridge, Quinn + Kennedy, Russell 72

-- McBeath, Scott + Battistella, Taya
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 72

-- Johnson, Craig + Hoidal, Chad
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 73

-- Swank, Steve + Carpenter, Dean
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 74

3 Helgeson, Brian + Reed, Scott
Lake Padden Golf Course 75 25.00

4 Allen, Jason + St Claire, Kevin
Bellingham Golf & Country Club 76 25.00

Open Flight 2

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse Points

1 Schenck, Greg + Emerson, Jim
Lake Padden Golf Course 65 $140.00 100.00

2 Randall-Grutter, Paul + Wilson, Steven
Lake Padden Golf Course 67 $100.00 75.00

-- Smith, Von + Lanzinger, Fritz
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 68

-- Bennett, Tom + Lovell, Scott
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 69

-- Henthorn, Bruce + Knutson, Preston
Lake Padden Golf Course 69
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-- Elsbree, Randy + Larsen, Steve
Lake Padden Golf Course 69

-- Hart, Todd + Probst, Jeff
North Bellingham Golf Course - Men's Club 70

-- Kurtz, Kevin + Bring, Greg
Lake Padden Golf Course 70

-- Berkompas, Steve + Russell, Keith
Lake Padden Golf Course 71

-- Nemo, Doug + Sanford, Jack
Camaloch Golf Club - Men's Club 71

-- Gunning, Ken + Hershey, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course 71

3 Epperson, Steve + Yarwood, Doug
Camaloch Golf Club - Men's Club 71 25.00

4 Zinn, John + Hall, Tom
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, North Bellingham Golf Course - Men's Club 72 25.00

-- Brown, Ken + Peterson, Brad
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 73

5 Dickerson, Ron + Hatfield, Mike
Lake Padden Golf Course 77 25.00

Open Flight 3

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse Points

1 Edmonds, Chris + Gebhardt, David
Sudden Valley GC - Men's Club 62 $140.00 100.00

-- Huntoon, Keith + Davidson, Kyle
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 66

2 Powers, Dave + Frick, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course 66 $100.00 75.00

-- Crouch, Pat + Lee, Doug
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 67

-- Christensen, Brian + Pickering, Gary
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 68

-- Moss, Damian + Warner, Bob
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club 68

-- Ng, Bill + Brodeur, Paul
Lake Padden Golf Course - Sr. Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 68

-- Plourde, Corey + Farrand, Michael
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 69

-- Akre, Doug + Johnson, Chris
Lake Padden Golf Course, Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 70

3 Bressler, Harte + Willis, Kurt
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club 72 25.00

-- Norton, Bob + Calderon, Tom
Lake Padden Golf Course 72

4 Asher, Mike + Burfeind, Dan
Lake Padden Golf Course - Men's Club, Lake Padden Golf Course 74 25.00
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-- Moreno, Mike + Wang, York
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 76

-- Johnston, Robert + Weiss, Jim
Lake Padden Golf Course 76

Women's Flight

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse Points

1 Bower, Kasey + Stanton, Maureen
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women, Lake Padden Golf Course - Women's Club 67 $140.00 100.00

2 Beitler, Lisa + Reed, Jackie
The Pro Golf Club, Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 68 $100.00 75.00

-- Hilton, Holly + Pitalo, Julee
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 68

-- Suggs, Linda + Pierce, Ellie
Lake Padden Golf Course 69

-- Heidenreich, Kathy + Dawson, Janet
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 73

-- Markiewicz, April + Bodtke, Michele
Lake Padden Golf Course, Bellingham Golf & Country Club 73

-- Bennett, Julie + Hoyt, Jill
Lake Padden Golf Course - Twilight Women 73

-- Bonnickson, Annette + Wilson, Eydie
Loomis Trail 76

-- Brumet, Carol + Wiley, Georgean
Lake Padden Golf Course - Women's Club 77

-- Bennett, Carolyn + Gergen, Barb
Lake Padden Golf Course 79

Total Purse Allocated: $960.00

Total Points Allocated: 875.00
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